CROSS CREEK METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

SPECIAL MEETING

via teleconference

Tuesday, October 29th, 2024 at 3:00 p.m.

https://www.crosscreekpark.com/

Lamont Spear, Treasurer	Term to May 2025
Teresa Cain, Secretary	Term to May 2025
Kim Hittle, President	Term to May 2027
Vacant	Term to May 2027
Vacant	Term to May 2025

This meeting will be held via teleconference.

The meeting may be joined using the following call in information:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84628544626?pwd=SearOnCbRU3SKQ2UzHybfiHE2CWMPs.1

Meeting ID: 846 2854 4626 Passcode: 420666 Call-in Number: +1-720-707-2699

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING AND AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Declaration of Quorum/Conflict of Interest Disclosures
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Public Comment Members of the public may express their views to the Board on matters that affect the District. Comments will be limited to three (3) minutes per person.
- 5. Legal Matters
 - a. The Board intends to enter into executive session pursuant to 24-6-402(4)(b), Colorado Revised Statutes, to conference with an attorney for the District as it relates to the Ingergovernmental Agreements with Mesa Ridge Metropolitan Districts Nos. 1-5 and the City of Fountain.
- 6. Other Business
- 7. Adjourn